4.31.0	(O) (SEP 2 1 199	<u> </u>	8-1998	
-	A PTO-1595	REC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
(Rev. o DMB	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner	1008	39833	COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. N	ame of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)
	Monroe Wayne Guy		Name: <u>Delta Env</u>	rironmental Products, Inc.
Addit	ional name(s) of conveying party(ie	es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 🏘 No	Internal Address:	
$\overline{3. N}$	ature of conveyance:			
DX	Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address:P	P. O. Box 969
	Security Agreement	□ Change of Name		
	Other	1- <u></u>	City: <u>Denham Spri</u>	ngs_State: <u>LA</u> ZIP: <u>70727</u>
	·			_ 14
$\frac{4. A}{1 f thi}$		gether with a new applica	tion, the execution date	ddress(es) attached? \Box Yes λ 1
$\frac{4. \text{ A}}{16 \text{ thi}}$ A. P $\frac{5. \text{ N}}{5. \text{ N}}$	pplication number(s) or pate s document is being filed tog atent Application No.(s)	gether with a new applica 09/119,408 B. F Additional numbers attack whom correspondence	tion, the execution date atent No.(s) ned?	
$\frac{4. \text{ A}}{16 \text{ thi}}$ A. P $\frac{5. \text{ N}}{5. \text{ N}}$	pplication number(s) or pate s document is being filed tog atent Application No.(s) ame and address of party to ncerning document should b	gether with a new applica 09/119,408 B. F Additional numbers attack whom correspondence	tion, the execution date atent No.(s) ned?	of the application is: <u>07/20/9</u> f applications and patents
4. AIf thiA. P5. NcoNamInter	pplication number(s) or pate s document is being filed tog atent Application No.(s) ame and address of party to ncerning document should b e: <u>R. Bennett Ford, Jr.</u> nal Address:	gether with a new applica 09/119,408 B. F Additional numbers attack whom correspondence e mailed:	tion, the execution date eatent No.(s) ned?	of the application is: 07/20/9
4. A If thi A. P 5. N co Nam Inter	pplication number(s) or pate s document is being filed tog atent Application No.(s) ame and address of party to ncerning document should b e: <u>R. Bennett Ford, Jr.</u>	gether with a new applica 09/119,408 B. F Additional numbers attack whom correspondence e mailed:	tion, the execution date eatent No.(s) ned?	f applications and patents FR 3.41) \$40.00 e charged to deposit account
4. A If thi A. P 5. N co Nam Inter 8 DTHOMOG Stree	pplication number(s) or pate s document is being filed tog atent Application No.(s) ame and address of party to ncerning document should b e: <u>R. Bennett Ford, Jr.</u> nal Address:	gether with a new applica 09/119,408 B. F Additional numbers attack whom correspondence e mailed: 	tion, the execution date atent No.(s) ned?	f applications and patents FR 3.41) \$ E charged to deposit account
4. A If thi A. P 5. N 5. N 0m08 Inter 8 DTr0m08 Stree City: 9. Stree 70. Stree To th	pplication number(s) or pate s document is being filed tog atent Application No.(s) ame and address of party to ncerning document should b e:	gether with a new applica 09/119,408 B. F Additional numbers attack whom correspondence e mailed: 	tion, the execution date atent No.(s) ned? Ves Ves No 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Cl C Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of HIS SPACE	f applications and patents FR 3.41) \$40.00 e charged to deposit account

PATENT REEL: 9470 FRAME: 0903

IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: Monroe Wayne Guy

TITLE: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TREATING WASTEWATER

SERIAL NO.: 09/119,408

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 7155.078

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	Monroe Wayne Guy		
ADDRESS:	12107 Lake Lora Circle		
	Baton Rouge, Louisiana	70816	

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Delta Environmental Products, Inc. P. O. Box 969 Denham Springs, Louisiana 70727

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TREATING WASTEWATER and which is found in

- [] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
- [] U.S. patent application executed on _____
- [X] U.S. application serial no.<u>09/119,408</u> filed on <u>July 20, 1998</u>
- [] U.S. patent no. _____, issued _____
- [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-

> PATENT REEL: 9470 FRAME: 0904

issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

mice Monroe Wayne Gu